



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 564/2010

BANOMALI BANERJEE .....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NEW DELHI KALI BARI AND ANR. ....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **30.01.2025**

1. The matter has been taken up today.
2. No one has appeared for the parties.
3. Let the matter remain on the Regular Board.

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J.**

**JANUARY 30, 2025/sp**